



2025:BHC-OS:8130

Board Sr.No.: -52

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.
6613 OF 2025**

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION 508 OF 2025

Advantagesb Communications Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Srit India Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 8th October, 2025

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 06/11/2025 .**

(ASSOCIATE)