



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 6613 OF 2025
IN
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 508 OF 2025

Advantage SB Communication Pvt .. Petitioner
Ltd

Versus

SRIT India Pvt Ltd .. Respondent

...

Mr. Karthyayani Amblimath i/b Asahi Legal, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Shailesh Rai, for respondent no.1.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 6th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C:-

1. At the request of counsel for the petitioner, who has taken over from the erstwhile counsel who has filed the contempt proceedings, re-notify to 13/11/2025.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)